25-YEAR NON-PRO-RATED WARRANTY

AGAINST THERMAL SHOCK

In addition to our standard one-year warranty against defective parts and workmanship, Bryan Steam LLC warrants the boiler pressure vessel for twentyfive (25) years, non-pro-rated, from the date of shipment from Peru, Indiana. This warranty is only valid if the boiler is installed and operated in accordance with our Installation and Operation Manual.

This warranty shall cover leaks in boiler tubes, upper and lower drums, and downcomers, when upon inspection by us, such damage is attributed to unequal expansion, often described as "thermal shock."

This warranty does not cover damages or failures that can be attributed to corrosion, scale, dirt or sludge accumulation in the boiler, low water conditions, failure of any safety devices or any other improper service, operation or neglect.

Bryan Steam LLC liability is hereunder limited to solely repairing or supplying a replacement pressure vessel or component parts as determined necessary by our inspection. Bryan Steam LLC is not responsible for shipping, handling, installation and other costs, including all costs associated with the removal and disposal of the old pressure vessel or component parts. In no event shall Bryan Steam LLC be responsible for any incidental, consequential, or other damages, including any damages resulting from loss of use of the boiler.

MODEL NO.	ORDER NO.
SERIAL NO.	DATE SHIPPED:
OWNER:	
INSTALLATION ADDRESS:	
CITY, STATE, (PROVINCE):	



BRYAN STEAM LLC/BRYAN BOILERS 783 NORTH CHILI AVENUE, PERU, INDIANA 46970 Phone: 765-473-6651 • Fax: 765-473-3074

www.bryanboilers.com